1994 PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name
318 LCDR CLARENCEW MEHLENBECK USN
192 WTC JULIAN LINDSTROM  USN (FR)
277 CDR ROBERT THOMAS USN
225 TMC WILLIAM ELLSWORTH USN (R)
298 EM1 GENARO GUTIERREZ USN
267 LT GINO CELIA USN
326 LCDR TERRY R. WILDS USN
283 CDR NORMAN HARRIS USNR
121 CWO THAD JOHNSON USN
266 CAPT GORDON NAKAGAWA  USN (R)
102 AZl1 FREDERICK R. MINNICK USN (FR)
246 LCDR WILLIAM GEIL USN (R)
319 MRC STEVE ANDRUS USN
250 MMC DANILO CAYMO USN
106 AOCM WILLIAM P. McCRACKEN USN
173 STGC DONALD GUSSLER USN
142 LCDR PAUL O. STEVERMER USN
164 STGC JOHN H. SMITH USN
281 BMC GORDAN EVANS USN
214 HM2 ERIC ANDERSON USN
271 MM2 MICHAEL BAY USNR
136 LT BRUCE RILEY USNR
160 CDR VICTORINO MONZON USN
171 EWC RONALD M. SHAW USN
279 LT JOHN GASPERINO USN
301 HMC WILLIAM BLACK USN (FR)
308 E5 RODOLFO LEJANO USN
297 EMC GUILLERNO  VILLAFRANCA USN
180 LCDR WESLEY M. SHUMAKER USN
140 PS1 KEVIN SHAUGHNESSYUSCGR
243 CDR JAMES ADELL USNR
265 LT BRAD VOIGT USN
137 ADCS EDGAR RITARITA USN
201 CWO SAMUEL FULLER USN
264 AD1 ALBIN MOORE USNR
179 LCDR RICHARD BELSER USN (R)
103 FCCS JEFFREY J. MATTICK USNR
252 MR1 MICHAEL COPPINGER USNR
263 ETCS RALPH STELMASZEK USN

Match 6

272
271
279
275
267
266
267
269
263
256
265
266
249
258
245
255
262
266
242
255
249
264
246
256
246
231
235
253
254
252
242
238
237
220
207
251
237
246
210

Match 7

3X
5X
5X
6 X
6 X
5X
5X
6 X
3X
4X
2X
3X
4X
2X
0X
3X
7X
0X
1X
1X
3X
4X
3X
2X
1X
3X
0X
5X
5X
2X
4X
2X
0X
2X
1X
6 X
5X
2X
1X

289 -
271-
278 -
262 -
272-
274 -
261 -
267 -
267 -
266 -
251 -
265 -
268 -
264 -
252 -
252 -
250 -
256 -
263 -
248 -
254 -
241 -
254 -
259 -
253 -
268 -
253 -
239 -
236 -
245 -
252 -
229 -
235-
244 -
251 -
230 -
228 -
222-
256 -

9 X
6 X
7 X
3X
5X
6 X
7 X
3X
5X
5 X
3X
2 X
5X
9 X
2X
2X
2X
1X
6 X
3X
1X
4 X
1X
2X
1X
7 X
5X
1X
1X
0X
0 X
1X
1X
1X
3 X
3 X
1X
3X
1X

281-10
286-7
268 - 2
278-9
275-7
278- 4
264 -4
259-3
265-5
261-7
265-3
260-3
265-4
266 - 2
265-6
249-5
257-2
251-2
261-7
257-4
251-4
239-2
258-4
215-1
246-1
250-3
256-1
255-2
251-2
232-0
253-1
249-3
254 -4
257-4
256-0
233-4
245-1
246- 4
241-2

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x Xx

282 -
280 -
283 -
264 -
265 -
257 -
271 -
266 -
265 -
271 -
271 -
260 -
266 -
253 -
260 -
265 -
252 -
242 -
248 -
248 -
248 -
256 -
242 -
265 -
246 -
236 -
235 -
229 -
235 -
243 -
221 -
250 -
237 -
240 -
245 -
242 -
244 -
234 -
237 -

Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8

9X

10X

9X
5X
2X
5X
1X
4X
4X
4X
6 X
4X
3X
3X
5X
4X
2X
4X
3X
1X
2X
4X
2X
5X
0X
1X
0X
3X
0X
6 X
1X
3X
2X
3X
0X
3X
1X
0X
2X

1124- 31
1108- 28
1108- 23
1079- 23
1079- 20
1075- 20
1063- 17
1061- 16
1060- 17
1054- 20
1052- 14
1051- 12
1048- 16
1041- 16
1022- 13
1021- 14
1021- 13
1015 - 7
1014- 17
1008 - 9
1002- 10
1000- 14
1000- 10
995- 10
991 - 3
985- 14
979 - 6
976- 11
976 - 8
972 - 8
968 - 6
966 - 9
963 - 7
961- 10
959 - 4
956- 16
954 - 8
948 - 9
944 - 6

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx



Comp. No.
149 ICC JAMES
132 AT1 RONALD
165 GMC HAROLD
123 LT ROBERT
280 EG6 IAN
240 LT MICHAEL
196 LCDR RICHARD
286 BMC MARK
323 CDR MARK
191 DTCS HAL
307 E5 MICHAEL
229 ET2 WILLIAM
300 ETC NOLASCO
287 0S2 FRANK
151 LCDR KEVORK
133 FT1 EDWARD
296 BM3 JOSEPH
215 LT FRANK
204 MM1 ROB
309 EN1 ALFREDO
275 EMC PHILLIP
163 EM1 DAVID
291 ENS GREG
274 EN1 JIM
272 BM2 TIM
273 BMCS CHARLES
258 GMG2 RUSSELL
235 ENC ROY
109 AMS1 ROBERT C.
120 CWO CARLOS
195 ETC PAUL
219 HT1 RICHARDR.
174 FC1 JOHN
282 SKC GREGORY
145 ATl JEROME
285 ENS LOU
127 FC1 PAUL
278 LT STEVE
290 HT3 PHAP

1994 PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Rank & first Name

WHITE
MEYERS
SICARD
KAMETZ
HARROD
THURMAN
McELROY
CRAMPTON
SMITH

Last name

USN
USN

USN (R)
USN

USN

USN

USN

USN
USNR (R)

CHRISTENSON USN

CULLIGAN
CYRUS
CASAMA
MATKINS
HASHAS
QUINLAN
DULIN
WHITMORE
MAINE
GAMALONG
MCMILLEN
WYKES
PARKINS
JOHNSON
TOFAUTE
O'CONNOR
CARR
WILSON
TUTTLE
GUZMAN
MONASKY
MALONEY
BAKER
ESTES
VILLALON
BREMER
MARY
COCHRUM
NGUYEN

USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN

Match 6

228
215
246
217
239
243
228
220
214
210
210
229
251
213
223
235
206
211
231
195
219
233
185
233
205
203
239
198
160
229
222
173
210
217
201
189
215
171
191

Match 7

1X
2X
4X
0X
1X
0X
4X
0X
2X
0X
1X
3X
4X
2X
0X
2X
1X
0X
3X
3X
1X
2X
2X
1X
0X
2X
0X
1X
3X
2X
0X
2X
2X
0X
1X
1X
0X
0X
0X

232-
219 -
231 -
257 -
245 -
222-
237-
235 -
244 -
227 -
231 -
235 -
219 -
225 -
237 -
241 -
228 -
221 -
220 -
205 -
214 -
193 -
230 -
203 -
202 -
211 -
198 -
208 -
214 -
193 -
219 -
225 -
215 -
180 -
192 -
174 -
197 -
206 -
206 -

3 X
4 X
2X
3X
2X
2X
3X
1X
3X
2X
0X
0 X
0X
0X
2X
1X
2X
2X
0X
2X
1X
0X
5X
3X
X
0 X
0 X
0 X
1X
1X
2X
2X
1X
0 X
2X
0 X
0 X
3X
1X

251-4
256- 4
224-0
242 -2
220- 4
234-0
248 - 2
242-1
226-1
238-1
238-1
220-0
239-0
224-3
224 -2
165- 4
216-0
224-0
223-4
231-1
216-1
212-3
231-2
206-1
216-3
193-2
193- 2
222-0
240-5
239-1
195-0
219-1
230-0
199-1
212-1
229-3
188-0
219-4
217-1

X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XxXx Xx

231-
250 -
239-
217 -
226 -
226 -
210-
226 -
234 -
240 -
236 -
230 -
202 -
241 -
215-
252 -
238 -
230 -
210-
248 -
215-
220 -
208 -
208 -
222-
236 -
210-
212-
224 -
171 -
196 -
214 -
176 -
224 -
211 -
219-
211-
214 -
196 -

Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8

2X
4 X
2X
1X
0X
2X
0X
2X
3X
3X
3X
0X
0X
4X
1X
4X
1X
2X
1X
2X
3X
1X
0X
2X
3X
4 X
2X
1X
1X
1X
2X
1X
1X
2X
0X
1X
1X
4X
2X

942- 10
940- 14
940 -
933 -
930 -
925 -
923 -
923 -
918 -
915 -
915 -
914 -
911 -
9083 -

g © A W 00 O © b O© B N O ©

899 -
893- 11
888 -
886 -
884 -
879 -
864 -
858 -
854 -
850 -
845 -
843 -
840 -

N A 00 O N © O O 00 00 M b

840 -
838- 10
832 -
832 -
831 -
831 -
820 -
816 -
811-

=, 00 A~ W b~ OO b O
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

811 -
810- 11
810 - 4



Comp. No.

150
134
126
141
162
218
143
217
104
138
288
115
245
284
144
231
107
316
224
270
303
251
194
199
185
209
268
207
108
110
222
293
190
122
128
208
237
178
249

LCDR
™2
DS2
LCDR
AT1
BTC
CDR
CWO
AO2
AT1
PR3
AT1
PN3
MMC
QM2
LCDR
DP2
GSE1
AOAN
LCDR
CILT
MM1
ET2
CDR
SWC
FTC
CAPT
ENS
AD1
GMC
osc
BM3
PRAN
LT
ET1
AMS1
LT
STG1
ENC

BRUCE
ROBERT
DAVID
JAMES
DOUGLAS
JOHN B.
MICHAEL
RICHARD A..
DANE A.
THOMAS
CHRIS
CRAIG
MARK
HENRY
ERIK
WILLIAM
DANNY
ROMAN
DANIEL
DANIEL
JASON
NECITAS
IAN
MICHAEL
JASON
BRUCE
JEFFREY
RICHARD
CHRIS
JOSEPH
ANTHONY
MITCHELL
JAMES
DAVID
WILLIAM
ROGER
BOB
FREDERICK
JUANITO

1994 PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Rank & first Name

Last name

KIRCHENHEITEUSNR

RAYNER
LYKINS
SLYFIELD
STORIE
PETERSON
TURPEN
DVORCHAK
SORTER
LAWSON
POWELL
BUSBY
DORTHY
COLE

VAN COREN
CLAUSEN
WALTON
LADAW
HITTLE
KOWALSKI
PATTY
QUINTO
GETTER
O'CONNOR
KNOX
PIATT
DAVIS
AMATO
COOK
STOLP
COOK
TENNISON
LOTT
KAISER
MASON
RODEMS
WIEGAND

SITTMAN JR.

ATIJERA

USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USCGR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
NJROTC
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USA
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN

Match 6

217
173
170
182
186
230
220
209
198
190
161
226
180
214
196
127
182
180
192
192
183
217
167
149
132
146
190
168
201
167
198
182
191
199
168
171
151
156
157

Match 7

1X
0X
0X
2X
2X
1X
1X
2X
0X
2X
0X
2X
0X
2X
2X
0X
1X
1X
4X
2X
1X
2X
0X
0X
1X
1X
1X
0X
2X
1X
3X
2X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X

211-
190 -
220 -
163 -
201 -
203 -
208 -
194 -
208 -
187 -
178 -
172 -
188 -
173 -
166 -
185 -
2009 -
163 -
155 -
184 -
172 -
128 -
167 -
180 -
204 -
179 -
191 -
159 -
135-
182 -
158 -
184 -
160 -
202 -
167 -
173 -
175-
175-
190 -

2X
0 X
0 X
1X
2X
2X
1X
0 X
0 X
0 X
0 X
0X
0X
2X
0X
0X
2X
0 X
2X
3X
1X
0X
0X
1X
0X
1X
0 X
1X
1X
3 X
0 X
0 X
0 X
0 X
0 X
2X
1X
1X
1X

194-0
225-1
209-1
236-2
199-0
173-2
188-1
175-0
176- 2
198-1
212-1
156 - 4
194-1
195-0
198- 4
233-0
201-3
192-1
174-1
198- 4
192-0
202-0
185-1
180-1
198-0
208-3
172-2
196-1
196-1
178-1
196- 0
162-0
182-0
193-0
201-0
192-1
175-0
170- 2
155-1

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x Xx

187 -
220 -
207 -
222 -
211 -
189 -
179 -
212 -
207 -
209 -
221 -
216 -
200 -
172-
187 -
199 -
144 -
198 -
208 -
154 -
178 -
176 -
203 -
210-
183 -
181 -
161 -
191 -
181 -
181 -
151 -
174 -
161 -
96 -
154 -
153 -
187 -
183 -
182 -

Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8

0X
3X
2X
1X
1X
2X
2X
3X
1X
2X
2X
2X
2X
1X
0X
1X
0X
0X
2X
0X
1X
1X
2X
0X
0X
2X
0X
0X
1X
0X
1X
1X
0X
2X
0X
0X
0X
2X
0X

809 -
808 -
806 -
803 -
797 -
795 -
795 -
790 -
789 -
784 -
772-
770 -
762 -
754 -
747 -
744 -
736 -
733-
729-
728-
725-
723-
722-
719-
717 -
714 -
714 -
714 -
713-
708 -
703 -
702 -
694 -
690 -
690 -
689 -
688 -
684 -
684 -
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx



Comp. No.
261 GMG2 PATRICK
113 DS1 KEVIN
226 OM1 WILLIAM
159 ETC WRIGHT P,
193 E-6 GIERONIMO
299 DS3 DAVID
187 HMC PANFILO
105 AO2 MICHAELT.
295 ENS BILL
238 MM1 JOHN
161 EG6 KENNETH
227 ET2 GREGORY
313 E7 JORGE
269 AMH1 JAMES
154 LT TODD
234 GMC DAVID
223 GMG2 MIKE
230 ET3 JOHN
129 LTJG THOMAS
112 LT JUSTIN
170 STG2 JOHNF.
248 BMC DAVID
205 CPO WALTER
186 EM2 JERRY
118 MK1l CHARLES
310 AME2 EUGENE
152 CDR MICHAEL
260 1S3 HOLLAND
184 SMC MARIO
156 CDR JAMES
311 A02 DAVID
153 LCDR GEORGE
242 STG1 RONALD
169 DSC RAYMOND
221 DS3 gHRBTOPHE
212 JO1 PATRICK
211 FCCS JACK
200 ETC PAULE.
305 LT CHUCK

1994 PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Rank & first Name

JONES
BARNES
BRUNER
SHILL
CARPIO
MILLER
PAJIMULA
PENDELTON
WISEMAN
STALNIK
ALLISON
JOHNSON
SABERON

Last name

USN
USN
USN
USN (FR)
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN

VANHEUKLOM USN

WILLARD
GIBSON
STRICKLAND
CROWLEY
MAY
BALDWIN
GALBREATH
ALLEN
BOYLE
BEDNORZ
FRANZ

YAP

HEATH
LIGON
ROBERTS
WOODSIDE
PECK
ARGERAKE
HAGA
BAYQUEN
VENTURA
WINTER

USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USCGR
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN

CRUTCHFIELD USN

WARTON
JONES

USN
USNR

Match 6

157
160
164
150
160
177

64
145
205
118
145
139
172
172
177
151
159
130
175
169
168
168

99
105
171
197
157
138
136
107
156
141

95
132
122
151
141
137

Match 7

1X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
0X
0X
1X
1X
1X
0X
0X
0X
1X
2X
1X
2X
0X
0X
1X
1X
1X
1X
1X
2X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X

X

203 -
150 -
153 -
200 -
170 -
151 -
175 -
172-
168 -
174 -
142 -
165 -
149 -
150 -
166 -
176 -
156 -
162 -
158 -
163 -
174 -
146 -
153 -
200 -
179 -
135 -
162 -
159 -
162 -
143 -
145 -
175 -
157 -
139 -

92-
116 -
160 -
119 -

2X
0 X
0 X
3X
1X
1X
0 X
1X
0 X
1X
0X
0 X
1X
0X
0 X
0 X
0X
0 X
1X
2X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
0 X
1X
1X
1X
0 X
0 X
0 X
0 X
2X
0X
2X
0 X
1X
X

163-0
182-0
179-1
151-0
138-0
177-3
217-2
193-1
156 - 0
198- 1
199- 1
191-1
179-1
173-1
165- 0
175-0
196- 0
166 - 0
153-0
131-0
160- 0
172-0
178-1
162-0
164 -1
112-0
152- 2
171-1
141-0
189- 0
159- 0
110-0
169- 0
133-2
177-0
144-0
116- 1
186 - 0
274- 4

X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XxXx Xx

159 -
189 -
184 -
175 -
207 -
169 -
216 -
160 -
141 -
178 -
180 -
170 -
164 -
168 -
155 -
161 -
152 -
200 -
169 -
179 -
137-
153 -
206 -
168 -
101 -
167 -
134 -
133-
160 -
156 -
128 -
153 -
158 -
172-
182 -
156 -
144 -
102 -
263 -

Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8

2X
2X
0X
0X
1X
3X
1X
2X
2X
0X
2X
0X
1X
2X
0X
1X
0X
2X
1X
1X
1X
0X
1X
0X
1X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
0X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
4X

682 -
681 -
680 -
676 -
675 -
674 -
672 -
670 -
670 -
668 -
666 -
665 -
664 -
663 -
663 -
663 -
663 -
658 -
655 -
642 -
6309 -
639 -
636 -
635 -
615 -
611 -
605 -
601 -
599 -
595 -
588 -
579 -
579 -
576 -
573 -
567 -
561 -
544 -
537 -
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx



Comp. No. Rank & first Name
314 CECS LOREN K. STOCKING
124 GMG1 KEVIN L. LAMB
172 STG2 JERRREY L. HOLT
116 LCDR JAMESR. CLIFTON
289 GMG2 JASON GARDNER
216 AOl1 MICHAIL BIELOMAZ
182 ENFN (}HRISTOPHE BOYLES
202 GMG1 THOMAS DWYER
241 LTIG ASA YAM
259 SKCS ARTHUR BROWNING
302 C/ENS MARIO RIVERA
292 MM3 ROBERT SCOTT
210 JO1 JANE SURMI
232 HM2 JOHN BERGENDAL
206 MM2 VICENTE MEZA
239 LT CHARLES BROCK
166 AE1 RODNEY FLOWERS
276 QM2 JAMES EBBERT
117 1IC1  RAYMOND EMLING
168 CDR RANDALL BIGOS
130 PR1 CLETUS McCAULEY
175 STS1 DAVID M. CAMPBELL
188 GMG1 RICHARD MITCHELL
317 AD1 MANNY OROPESA
114 OM1 HAROLD BELTZ
254 AT1 DANIEL MORRISON
256 GMG2 JOHN IMMERFALL
320 HTC ROBERT VOLPE
177 OSC DAVID L. EASTBURG
255 GMG1 CHARLES LINE
176 STG2 E:HRISTOPHE NATWICK
306 E7 ROBERT YOUNG
236 SKSA (}HRISTOPHE MASCH
139 OSCS FRED SEIGER
197 RM2 CARLOS CONCEPCION
148 FN ROY WHISENANT
228 OM3 PATRICK SCHROEDER
244 STG2 PATRICKF. SEDILLOS
203 MM3 ARTURO MARIN

1994 PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Last name

USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
NJROTC
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN (R)
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN

Match 6

129
183
134

109
123
104
122
127
121
126

67
114
104
129
126
114

100
90
99
99
90

125
94
89

100
77
06
54
65
91
40
73
38
53

Match 7

1X
1X
2X

X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
1X
1X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X

X
0X
0X
1X
0X
0X

X
1X
0X
1X

X

X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
0X

142 -
143 -
121 -
130 -
149 -
125 -
146 -
160 -
106 -
118 -
98 -
124 -
115-
107 -
98 -
114 -

110-
93-
144 -
107 -
77 -

79-
84 -
108 -

120 -
89 -
87 -
76 -
95 -
28 -
62 -
89 -
75 -
75 -

0 X
0 X
0 X

X
1X
0 X
2X
2X
0 X
0 X
0X
0 X
0X
2X
1X
0X
0 X

0X
0X
0X
0X
0X

1X
0 X
0 X

1X
0 X
0X
0 X
0 X
0X
0 X
0 X
0 X
0 X

170-0
104-0
120- 2
258-5
141-0
114-0
158- 0
86-0
81-0
153-0
134-0
149-1
125-0
119- 2
120- 2
90- 0
64-0
220-0
105- 0
128-0
113-0
110-0
74-1
197-0
73-1
94-0
91-0
182-0
182-0
84-0
84-0
104-0
108- 1
75-0
101-0
120-0
52-0
86-0
68-0

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x Xx

96 -
100 -
154 -
268 -
139 -
132 -
109 -
136 -
122 -
107 -
107 -
169 -
112 -
126 -
103 -
137 -
155 -
222 -
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1994 PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION

Comp. No. Rank & first Name Last name Match6 Match7 Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8
257 OTA2 DAVID D. CLEAVER USN 57 - 0X 65- 0X 39-0 X 54- 0X 215 -
155 SM2 JAMES SCHADLER USN 110 - 0X 33- 0X - X - X 143 -

294 BM3 RICHARD WALLACE USN - X - X 69-0 X - X 69 -

0 X
0 X
0 X



